CH \$465.00 48879

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM588966

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL, LLC, AS AGENT		07/23/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PORCH.COM, INC.
Street Address:	2200 1st Ave. S
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98134
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	GOSMITH, INC.
Street Address:	c/o Porch.com, Inc.
Internal Address:	2200 1st Ave. S
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98134
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	DONE.COM HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	c/o Porch.com, Inc.
Internal Address:	2200 1st Ave. S
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98134
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS
Name:	INSPECTION SUPPORT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
Street Address:	c/o Porch.com, Inc.
Internal Address:	2200 1st Ave. S
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98134
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

Name:	GUARDIAN SMALL BUSINESS CONSULTING AND FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC
Street Address:	c/o Porch.com, Inc.
Internal Address:	2200 1st Ave. S
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98134
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IDAHO
Name:	SERVIZ.COM, INC.
Street Address:	c/o Porch.com, Inc.
Internal Address:	2200 1st Ave. S
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98134
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	HIRE A HELPER LLC
Street Address:	c/o Porch.com, Inc.
Internal Address:	2200 1st Ave. S
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98134
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4887982	
Registration Number:	4852614	PORCH CONCIERGE
Registration Number:	4794149	PORCH
Registration Number:	4382903	PORCH
Registration Number:	4234003	HELPSCORE
Registration Number:	4494840	MOSTLIKELY
Registration Number:	4494839	MOSTLIKELY
Registration Number:	4767284	INSPECTION SUPPORT NETWORK
Registration Number:	4671686	ISN
Registration Number:	5521436	AMERICAN DEFENSE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	5263628	HYBRID
Registration Number:	5022126	HIREAHELPER
Registration Number:	4387286	KANDELA
Serial Number:	87619857	AMERICAN DEFENSE SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	87728709	DIRECT HOME CONNECT
	•	TRADEMARK

REEL: 007009 FRAME: 0911

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87728244	DIRECT HOME CONNECT
Serial Number:	87610034	PROTECTING YOU FROM THE FRONT LINES TO Y
Serial Number:	88116538	KANDELA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-776-2046

Email: jmfitzpatrick@cooley.com **Correspondent Name:** JENNIFER FITZPATRICK

Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP

Address Line 2: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	326420-132
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER FITZPATRICK/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=Active_133370331_1_ORIX - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Copy#page1.tif source=Active_133370331_1_ORIX - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Copy#page2.tif source=Active_133370331_1_ORIX - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Copy#page3.tif source=Active_133370331_1_ORIX - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Copy#page4.tif source=Active_133370331_1_ORIX - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Copy#page5.tif source=Active_133370331_1_ORIX - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Copy#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of July 23, 2020 ("Effective Date") by ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as Agent ('Agent") in favor of PORCH.COM, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Porch"), DONE.COM HOLDINGS, INC., a Texas corporation ("Done Holdings"), GOSMITH, INC., a Delaware corporation ("GoSmith"), INSPECTION SUPPORT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, a Nevada limited liability company ("Inspection Support"), GUARDIAN SMALL BUSINESS CONSULTING AND FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC, an Idaho limited liability company ("Guardian"), SERVIZ.COM, INC., a California corporation ("Serviz"), and HIRE A HELPER LLC, a California limited liability company ("Helper"; Porch, Done Holdings, GoSmith, Inspection Support, Guardian, Serviz and Helper each, individually, a "Grantor" and, collectively "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of (a) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 1, 2017, (b) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 1, 2018 (c) that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated December 5, 2018, and (d) that certain Supplement to Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated March 28, 2019 (collectively the "IP Security Agreements"), each by one or more of the Grantors in favor of the Agent, the Grantors granted to Agent a continuing security interest in and to all of the Grantors' right, title and interest, in, to and under the United States trademark registrations and applications listed on the attached Schedule 1 (the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on (a) September 6, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6148/0493, (b) November 2, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6513/0957, (c) December 5, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6495/0244 and (d) June 11, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6667/0231; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to terminate the IP Security Agreements and release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property to the Grantors.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests or liens it has against the Intellectual Property, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Intellectual Property, and grants, assigns and conveys without recourse or warranty, to the Grantors all of their rights, title and interest in the Intellectual Property.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL, LLC, as Agent

By:_____

Name: Mark Campbell
Title: Authorized Signatory

[Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Reel/Frame 6148/0493 filed on September 6, 2017

Grantor	Description	Registration / Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
Porch.com, Inc	<design></design>	4,887,982	01/19/16
Porch.com, Inc.	PORCH CONCIERGE	4,852,614	11/10/15
Porch.com, Inc.	PORCH	4,794,149	8/18/15
Porch.com, Inc.	PORCH	4,382,903	08/13/13
Porch.com, Inc.	HELPSCORE	4,234,003	10/30/12
Porch.com, Inc.	MOSTLIKELY	4,494,840	03/11/14
Porch.com, Inc.	MOSTLIKELY	4,494,839	03/11/14
Inspection Support Limited Liability Company	INSPECTION SUPPORT NETWORK	4,767,284	07/07/15
Inspection Support LLC	ISN	4,671,686	01/13/15

Reel/Frame 6513/0957 filed on November 2, 2018

Grantor	Description	Registration/Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
HireAHelper LLC	HYBRID	5,263,628	08/15/17
HireAHelper LLC	HIREAHELPER	5,022,126	08/16/16
HireAHelper LLC	HIRE A HELPER	3,562,779	DEAD* Cancelled 08/14/15

TRADEMARKS

Reel/Frame 6495/0244 filed on December 5, 2018

Grantor	Description	Registration/Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
Porch.com, Inc.	<design></design>	4,887,982	01/19/16
Porch.com, Inc.	PORCH CONCIERGE	4,852,614	11/10/15
Porch.com, Inc.	PORCH	4,794,149	8/18/15
Porch.com, Inc.	PORCH	4,382,903	08/13/13
Porch.com, Inc.	HELPSCORE	4;234,003	10/30/12
Porch.com, Inc.	MOSTLIKELY	4,494,840	03/11/14
Porch.com, Inc.	MOSTLIKELY	4,494,839	03/11/14
Inspection Support Limited Liability Company	INSPECTION SUPPORT NETWORK	4,767,284	07/07/15
Inspection Support Limited Liability Company	ISN	4,671,686	01/13/15
Curtis Kindred, Inc.	AMERICAN DEFENSE SYSTEMS	87619857	9/23/17
Curtis Kindred, Inc.	AMERICAN DEFENSE SYSTEMS	5521436	7/1718
Curtis Kindred, Inc.	DIRECT HOME CONNECT	87728709	12/20/17
Curtis Kindred, Inc.	DIRECT HOME CONNECT	87728244	12/20/17
Curtis Kindred, Inc.	Protecting you from the front lines to your front door	87610034	9/15/17
Hire a Helper LLC	HYBRID	5263628	8/15/17
Hire a Helper LLC	HIREAHELPER	5022126	8/16/16

TRADEMARKS

Reel/Frame 6667/0231 filed on June 11, 2019

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
KANDELA	United States	4,387,286	8/20/2013

Trademark Applications

RECORDED: 07/28/2020

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial Number	Filing Date
KANDELA	United States	88/116,538	2/5/19